on 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 1212, 
for the following: 

STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR THE NEW 
EIGHTH COAST ARTILLERY DISTRICT 
ARMORY, BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

Security required, One Hundred Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred Collars 0112,500; 
deposit required, Five Thousand Six Hundred 
and Twenty-five Dollars ($5,625). 

Time for completion of the work on or be-
fore January 1, 1914. 

Bid, if awarded, will be awarded to the lowest 
bidder for one item. 

Plans may be examined at the office of the 
Architects, Messrs. Pilcher 8: Tachau, No. 109 
Lexington ave., Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

the above office until 12 o'clock noon on 

WEDNESDAY. SEPTEMBER 18. 1912, 
FOR A LEASE OF THE PREMISES 

KNOWN AS WAREHOUSE NO. 2, IN 
BLOCK "A," UNDER THE MANHATTAN 
APPROACH TO THE BROOKLYN BRIDGE 

-for a period of one year, at an upset price of 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) 
per annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in the 
blank forms which may be obtained at the 
office of the Department of Bridges. 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner 
to reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do.

[...]

years maintenance). 
330 cubic yards concrete. 
980 linear feet new curbstone set in con-

crete. 
450 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete. 
5 noiseless covers and heads for sewer man• 

holes. 
Time allowed, thirty (30) working days. Se-

curity required, Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500). 

2. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, CURB-
ING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON WAKE-
MAN PLACE, FROM 1ST AVE. TO 3D AVE. 

The Engineer's estimate is: 
2,940 linear feet new curbstone set in con-

crete. 
1,350 cubic yards excavation. 
3,110 cubic yards fill (to be furnished). 
14,150 square feet cement sidewalks (1 year 

maintenance). 
2 sewer basins rebuilt. 
Time allowed, fifty (50) working days. Se-

curity required, Two Thousand Six Hundred 
Dollars ($2,600). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed, 
per linear foot, square foot, square yard or 
other unit of measure, by which the bids will 
be tested. The bids will be compared and the

[...]

AND MATERIALS REOUIRED FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF THE HEATING AND 
VENTILATING WORK OF THE GREEN-
POINT HOSPITAL. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the• work will be two hundred and fifty (250) 
consecutive working days on each contract. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) on Con-
tract No. 1; Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($'15,000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Ten Thousand Dollars 
(;10,000) on Contract No. 3. 

Bids will be compared and the contract sepa-
rately awarded to the lowest bidder on Proposi-
tions I, 2 and 3. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J.

[...]

in., except on Saturdays. 
when the yacht can be inspected between 9 a. m. 
and 12 o'clock noon. 

TERMS OF SALE. 
The yacht and all of the foregoing appurten-

ances and furnishings will be sold in one lot and 
for a sum in gross. 

The upset price is seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500). The Commissioner of Docks' 
reserves the right to reduce the upset price at the 
time of the sale if in his opinion he deems it 
advisable so to do. 

The descriptions of the several items are be-
lieved to be correct, but the Commissioner of 
Docks will not make any allowance from the

[...]

AND COMPLETION OF A PUBLIC SERVICE 
BUILDING, IN THE ZOOLOGICAL PARK, 
IN THE BOROUGH OF THE BRONX, IN 
THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is one hundred and fitty (150) days. 

The amount ot security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000), 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 
" Blank ionns and other intormatiOn may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Bor-
ough of The 'Bronx,,  pn personal application;